FALL SEMESTER 2016
August

1

4-5

5-8

5

6
7
8

10

11

11-26

26
September
1-30

5

TBA

30

30
October
1-31
17-21

22

24

7

8

17

24-25
November
2-30

2-3

2

7-11
14-17

14

24-25
December
1

1

2

5-9

11

12
14-Jan. 2
16-Jan. 2
28

Virginia Union University
Academic Calendar
Fall 2016

Fall Clearance/ Registration Opens for Returning Students
Pre-School Conference

New Student Welcome Week

-New Student Check-In, A — K

-New Student Check-In, L—2Z

Convocatum Est

-Returning Student Check-in, A-K

- Compass Testing (9:00am-4:00pm)
Returning Student Check-in, L-Z

- Compass Testing (9:00am-4:00pm)
-Advising 1% time Freshman (1:00-4:30)
Advising for 1° time Freshman (9:00-4:30)
Classes Begin

Late Registration with assessment fee

Last Day to Register

“

Request incomplete Removal Form for “I” removal
Labor Day — University Holiday

Civil Service Career Fair

Business & STM Career Fair

Application Deadline for May Graduation

Academic Advising for Spring Semester

Mid-Term Exams

Mid-Term Grades Due in Jenzabar by 11:59 PM

Signed Mid-Term Grades Report Due to Registrar by Noon
Fall Convocation

Homecoming Game

Last Day to Remove an Incomplete Grade

Fall Break

Pre-Registration for Spring Semester

Declare a Major/Minor Day

Last Day to Withdraw from a Course with a Grad of “W”
Student Evaluation of Instruction

Ellison-Jones Convocation

Deadline to Receive Withdrawal Grade of “WQ” or “WF”
Thanksgiving — University Holiday

Last Day of Classes

University Choir’s Holiday Concert

Reading day

Final Exam Period

Grades Due in Jenzabar by 11:59 p.m.

Signed Grade Report due to Registrar by Noon

Faculty Holiday

University Operations Closed

Spring Registration Opens Online for Returning Students



SPRING SEMESTER 2017

January
2

3

5-6

9

9-20
20

16
February
1-28

3
March
1-31

2

6

6-10
11
13-17
12

13

22
April
1-30

TBA
10
14
20
17-28
27
29
30
May
1-5
7

8

4
8-11
12
13
14
15
15-16
14
31

SUMMER SEMESTER 2017

May
18-19
29
22
June

23
27
28
July

Virginia Union University
Academic Calendar
Spring 2017

University Holiday

University Operations Resume
Check-In/Registration —New and Returning

Classes Begin

Late Registration with assessment

Last Day to Register

Martin Luther King Jr. Birthday — University Holiday

Request to Remove “I” Grade
Founders’ Day Celebration, Coburn Hall, 11 a.m.

Academic Advising for Fall Semester 2017

University Career Fair

Last Day to Remove and Incomplete Grade

Mid-Term Exams

Annual Church Leadership Conference

Spring Break

Mid-Term Grades Due in Jenzabar by 11:59 p.m.

Signed Mid-Term Grade Report due to Registrar by Noon
Last Day to Withdraw from a course with a Grade of “W”

Pre-Registration for Fall Semester 2017
University Open House

Application Deadline for August Graduation
Major Area Assessments/Testing Day

University Choir’s Spring Concert

Deadline to Receive Withdrawal Grade of “WQO” or “WF”
Good Friday

Honors and Academic Achievement Recognition
Graduate Student Survey

Last Day of classes for Graduating Seniors
Reading Day for Undergraduates

University Spring Concert

Final Exams for Graduating Seniors

Grades for Graduating Seniors due in Jenzabar by 11:59 p.m.
Signed Grade Report due to Registrar by Noon-Graduating Seniors

Last Day of classes for Undergraduates

Final Exams for Undergraduates

Baccalaureate Ceremony

Commencement

Grades for Underclassmen due in Jenzabar by 11:59 p.m.
Signed copy of Final Grades Due for Undergraduates
Post-School Conference

Edosomwan Evangelism Conference

Application deadline for December graduation

Check-In/Registration
Memorial Day -
Classes Begin

Last Day to Receive Automatic “W” for Class Withdrawal
Last Day to Receive “WO” of “WF”

Last Day of Class

Final Examination and End of Summer Semester

Independence Day — University Holiday
Grades Due



