Virginia Union University Academic Calendar Fall 2016

FALL SEMESTER 2016	
August 1	Fall Clearance/ Registration Opens for Returning Students
4-5	Pre-School Conference
4-5 5-8	New Student Welcome Week
5	-New Student Check-In, A – K
6	-New Student Check-In, L – Z
7	Convocatum Est
8	-Returning Student Check-in, A-K
0	- Compass Testing (9:00am-4:00pm)
9	Returning Student Check-in, L-Z
5	- Compass Testing (9:00am-4:00pm)
	-Advising 1 st time Freshman (1:00-4:30)
10	Advising for 1 st time Freshman (9:00-4:30)
11	Classes Begin
11-26	Late Registration with assessment fee
26	Last Day to Register
September	
1-30	Request incomplete Removal Form for "I" removal
5	Labor Day – University Holiday
ТВА	Civil Service Career Fair
30	Business & STM Career Fair
30	Application Deadline for May Graduation
October	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
1-31	Academic Advising for Spring Semester
17-21	Mid-Term Exams
22	Mid-Term Grades Due in Jenzabar by 11:59 PM
24	Signed Mid-Term Grades Report Due to Registrar by Noon
7	Fall Convocation
8	Homecoming Game
17	Last Day to Remove an Incomplete Grade
24-25	Fall Break
November	
2-30	Pre-Registration for Spring Semester
2-3	Declare a Major/Minor Day
2	Last Day to Withdraw from a Course with a Grad of "W"
7-11	Student Evaluation of Instruction
14-17	Ellison-Jones Convocation
14	Deadline to Receive Withdrawal Grade of "WO" or "WF"
24-25	Thanksgiving – University Holiday
December	
1	Last Day of Classes
1	University Choir's Holiday Concert
2	Reading day
5-9	Final Exam Period
11	Grades Due in Jenzabar by 11:59 p.m.
12	Signed Grade Report due to Registrar by Noon
14-Jan. 2	Faculty Holiday
16-Jan. 2	University Operations Closed
28	Spring Registration Opens Online for Returning Students

Virginia Union University Academic Calendar Spring 2017

SPRING SEMESTER 2017

January	
2	University Holiday
3	University Operations Resume
5-6	Check-In/Registration – New and Returning
9	Classes Begin
9-20	Late Registration with assessment
20	Last Day to Register
16	Martin Luther King Jr. Birthday – University Holiday
February	
1-28	Request to Remove "I" Grade
3	Founders' Day Celebration, Coburn Hall, 11 a.m.
March	
1-31	Academic Advising for Fall Semester 2017
2	University Career Fair
6	Last Day to Remove and Incomplete Grade
6-10	Mid-Term Exams
11	Annual Church Leadership Conference
13-17	Spring Break
12	Mid-Term Grades Due in Jenzabar by 11:59 p.m.
13	Signed Mid-Term Grade Report due to Registrar by Noon
22	Last Day to Withdraw from a course with a Grade of "W"
April	Last Day to withdraw from a course with a Grade of W
1-30	Pre-Registration for Fall Semester 2017
	-
2	University Open House
3	Application Deadline for August Graduation
7	Major Area Assessments/Testing Day
TBA	University Choir's Spring Concert
10	Deadline to Receive Withdrawal Grade of "WO" or "WF"
14	Good Friday
20	Honors and Academic Achievement Recognition
17-28	Graduate Student Survey
27	Last Day of classes for Graduating Seniors
29	Reading Day for Undergraduates
30	University Spring Concert
Мау	
1-5	Final Exams for Graduating Seniors
7	Grades for Graduating Seniors due in Jenzabar by 11:59 p.m.
8	Signed Grade Report due to Registrar by Noon-Graduating Seniors
4	Last Day of classes for Undergraduates
8-11	Final Exams for Undergraduates
12	Baccalaureate Ceremony
13	Commencement
14	Grades for Underclassmen due in Jenzabar by 11:59 p.m.
15	Signed copy of Final Grades Due for Undergraduates
15-16	Post-School Conference
14	Edosomwan Evangelism Conference
31	Application deadline for December graduation
SUMMER SEMESTER 2017	
May	
18-19	Check-In/Registration
29	Memorial Day -
22	Classes Begin
June	
5	Last Day to Possivo Automatic "W" for Class Withdrawal
23	Last Day to Receive Automatic "W" for Class Withdrawal Last Day to Receive "WO" of "WF"
27	Last Day of Class
28	Final Examination and End of Summer Semester
July	
4	Independence Day – University Holiday
6	Grades Due